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Date DAP T.max T.min GDD Z GDD
1-.0.-52 1 27.9 23.2 17.6 17.6
2-0.7.-52 2 30.0 23.6 18.8 36.4
3-1.A.-52 3 30.0 23.6 18.8 55.2
4-n.M.-52 4 30.0 24.4 19.2 74.4
5-f.7.-52 5 25.9 23.6 16.8 91.2
6-1.1.-52 6 244 22.5 15.4 106.6
7-1.9.-52 7 29.1 22.5 17.8 124.4
8-1.1.-52 8 30.0 22.5 18.2 142.6
9-1.f.-52 9 30.0 24.0 19.0 161.6
10-n.7.-52 10 30.0 24.0 19.0 180.6
11-n.7.-52 11 30.0 23.6 18.8 199.5
12-n.01.-52 12 30.0 24.8 19.4 218.9
13-n.7.-52 13 30.0 24.8 19.4 238.3
14-n.9.-52 14 30.0 23.6 18.8 257.1
15-n.7.-52 15 30.0 24.4 19.2 276.3
16-n.71.-52 16 30.0 24.8 19.4 295.7
17-n.91.-52 17 30.0 24.4 19.2 314.9
18-n.7.-52 18 30.0 24.4 19.2 334.1
19-n.7.-52 19 30.0 24.8 19.4 353.5
20-N.7.-52 20 30.0 25.2 19.6 373.0
21-n.9.-52 21 30.0 25.6 19.8 392.8
22-1.9.-52 22 30.0 24.0 19.0 411.8
23-1.7.-52 23 30.0 25.2 19.6 431.4
24-1.9.-52 24 30.0 25.2 19.6 451.0




77

MINMANUINN 1 (FlD) gurigiiazaunaoaszeziaumizlgn 1 nIngIAN - 16 FUNAY 2552

Date DAP T.max T.min GDD Y GDD
25-1.0.-52 25 30.0 25.6 19.8 470.8
26-N.9.-52 26 28.7 25.2 18.9 489.7
27-N.0.-52 27 30.0 244 19.2 508.9
28-1.91.-52 28 30.0 24.8 19.4 528.3
29-N.9.-52 29 29.9 24.4 19.2 547.5
30-0.0.-52 30 30.0 24.4 19.2 566.7
31-0.0.-52 31 30.0 24.0 19.0 585.7

1-21.9.-52 32 30.0 25.2 19.6 605.2
2-71.0.-52 33 30.0 24.8 19.4 624.6
3-61.0.-52 34 30.0 26.0 20.0 644.6
4-¢1.0.-52 35 30.0 24.8 19.4 664.0
5-01.0.-52 36 30.0 25.2 19.6 683.6
6-01.0.-52 37 30.0 24.4 19.2 702.8
7-.0.-52 38 28.3 24.8 18.6 7213
8-01.91.-52 39 29.1 24.4 18.8 740.1
9-01.01.-52 40 30.0 23.6 18.8 758.9
10-81.0.-52 41 30.0 23.2 18.6 7775
11-61.0.-52 %5) 30.0 25.2 19.6 797.1
12-21.0.-52 43 30.0 25.2 19.6 816.7
13-d.0.-52 44 30.0 24.0 19.0 835.7
14-21.91.-52 45 30.0 24.4 19.2 854.9
15-01.0.-52 46 30.0 24.8 19.4 874.3
16-61.0.-52 47 30.0 23.6 18.8 893.1
17-61.0.-52 48 30.0 22,9 18.4 911.5
18-01.01.-52 49 30.0 23.6 18.8 930.4
19-21.7.-52 50 30.0 22,9 18.4 948.8
20-00.9.-52 51 30.0 23.2 18.6 967.4
21-4.9.-52 52 30.0 225 18.2 985.7
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MINIMANUINN 1 (FD) gurigilazaunaoaszeziaumizlgn 1 nIngIAN - 16 FUNAY 2552

Date DAP T.max T.min GDD Y GDD
22-4.9.-52 53 27.9 23.6 17.8 1003.4
23-61.0.-52 54 30.0 22,9 18.4 1021.9
24-11.01.-52 55 30.0 229 18.4 1040.3
25-4.0.-52 56 30.0 23.6 18.8 1059.1
26-01.0.-52 57 30.0 24.8 19.4 1078.5
27-0.0.-52 58 30.0 24.0 19.0 1097.5
28-41.0.-52 59 30.0 25.2 19.6 1117.1
29-00.9.-52 60 30.0 24.0 19.0 1136.1
30-0.9.-52 61 30.0 24.8 19.4 1155.5
31-4.0.-52 62 30.0 24.8 19.4 1174.9

1-1.0.-52 63 30.0 24.4 19.2 1194.1
2-1.9.-52 64 30.0 23.6 18.8 1212.9
3-1.8.-52 65 30.0 24.0 19.0 1231.9
4-0.9.-52 66 30.0 23.6 18.8 1250.7
5-1.8.-52 67 30.0 24.0 19.0 1269.7
6-1.9.-52 68 30.0 24.0 19.0 1288.7
7-0..-52 69 30.0 23.6 18.8 1307.5
8-1.8.-52 70 30.0 24.0 19.0 1326.5
9-1.8.-52 71 30.0 24.4 19.2 1345.7
10-0.8.-52 72 30.0 23.2 18.6 1364.4
11-0.8.-52 73 30.0 24.4 19.2 1383.6
12-n.0.-52 74 30.0 24.8 19.4 1403.0
13-.8.-52 75 30.0 24.8 19.4 1422.4
14-1..-52 76 30.0 24.8 19.4 1441.7
15-0.8.-52 77 30.0 25.2 19.6 1461.3
16-1.8.-52 78 30.0 24.8 19.4 1480.7
17-0.8.-52 79 29.1 23.2 18.2 1498.9
18-1.8.-52 80 28.7 225 17.6 1516.5
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MINMANKINT 1 (f10) gurildzaunaonszezaumIzlgn 1 nIngIAN - 16 FuNAN 2552

Date DAP T.max T.min GDD Y GDD
19-1.8.-52 81 30.0 24.4 19.2 1535.7
20-1.8.-52 82 30.0 22,9 18.4 1554.1
21-0.9.-52 83 30.0 24.0 19.0 1573.1
22-1.8.-52 84 30.0 24.4 19.2 1592.3
23-1.8.-52 85 30.0 24.0 19.0 1611.3
24-1.9.-52 86 30.0 24.8 19.4 1630.7
25-1.8.-52 87 30.0 24.4 19.2 1649.9
26-1.8.-52 88 28.7 24.0 18.4 1668.3
27-0.8.-52 89 30.0 23.6 18.8 1687.1
28-1.8.-52 90 30.0 24.0 19.0 1706.1
29-1.8.-52 91 30.0 225 18.2 1724.3
30-1.8.-52 92 30.0 22,9 18.4 1742.8

1-0.9.-52 93 30.0 24.4 19.2 1762.0
2-0.0.-52 94 29.9 24.0 19.0 1780.9
3-9.0.-52 95 27.1 23.6 17.4 1798.3
4-01.0.-52 96 30.0 23.6 18.8 1817.1
5-9.0.-52 97 30.0 23.6 18.8 1835.9
6-91.9.-52 98 30.0 24.0 19.0 1854.9
7-0.90.-52 99 30.0 24.0 19.0 1873.9
8-9.01.-52 100 30.0 23.6 18.8 1892.8
9-1.91.-52 101 30.0 24.4 19.2 1912.0
10-0.9.-52 102 30.0 24.4 19.2 1931.2
11-0.91.-52 103 30.0 24.0 19.0 1950.2
12-01.0.-52 104 30.0 22,9 18.4 1968.6
13-0.0.-52 105 30.0 24.0 19.0 1987.6
14-0.9,-52 106 30.0 23.2 18.6 2006.2
15-0.0.-52 107 30.0 22,9 18.4 2024.6
16-01.0.-52 108 30.0 23.6 18.8 2043.5
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MINMANKINN 1 (s10) gunlazaunaonszesIaUNIZlgn 1 NINYIAN - 16 FUNAN 2552

Date DAP T.max T.min GDD Y GDD
17-0.9.-52 109 30.0 23.6 18.8 2062.3
18-01..-52 110 30.0 24.0 19.0 2081.3
19-01.9.-52 111 30.0 232 18.6 2099.9
20-0.0.-52 112 30.0 22,9 18.4 21183
21-0.0.-52 113 30.0 23.6 18.8 2137.1
22-0.0.-52 114 30.0 23.6 18.8 2156.0
23-0.0.-52 115 30.0 24.4 19.2 21752
24-9.01.-52 116 28.7 24.4 18.6 2193.7
25-0.0.-52 117 30.0 229 18.4 212.1
26-0.0.-52 118 30.0 21.0 17.5 2229.6
27-0.0.-52 119 30.0 20.6 17.3 2246.9
28-9.01.-52 120 30.0 213 17.7 2264.6
29-0.90.-52 121 30.0 225 18.2 2282.8
30-0.0.-52 122 30.0 21.7 17.9 2300.7
31-0.0.-52 123 30.0 21.7 17.9 23185

1-W.9.-52 124 30.0 221 18.0 2336.6
2-N.8.-52 125 30.0 20.2 17.1 2353.7
3-N.8.-52 126 29.1 23.2 18.2 2371.8
4-W.9.-52 127 29.5 22.1 17.8 2389.6
5-W.0.-52 128 29.1 20.6 16.8 2406.5
6-1.8.-52 129 30.0 18.7 16.3 24228
7-W.8.-52 130 30.0 19.0 16.5 2439.3
8-.0.-52 131 30.0 20.2 17.1 2456.4
9-W.8.-52 132 30.0 20.2 17.1 24735
10-W.8.-52 133 30.0 213 17.7 2491.2
11-W.8.-52 134 30.0 21.0 17.5 2508.6
12-1.8.-52 135 30.0 21.0 17.5 2526.1
13-W.8.-52 136 30.0 21.0 17.5 2543.6
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MIIMANUINN 1 (FD) gurigiiazaunaoaszeziaumizlgn 1 nIngIAN - 16 FUNAY 2552

Date DAP T.max T.min GDD Y GDD
14-W.8.-52 137 30.0 20.6 17.3 2560.9
15-W.8.-52 138 30.0 217 17.9 2578.7
16-N.8.-52 139 30.0 22.1 18.0 2596.8
17-W.8.-52 140 30.0 225 18.2 2615.0
18-1.8.-52 141 30.0 24.0 19.0 2634.0
19-1.8.-52 142 28.7 225 17.6 2651.6
20-W.8.-52 143 29.1 19.8 16.5 2668.1
21-W.9.-52 144 27.5 20.2 15.9 2683.9
22-0.9.-52 145 225 20.2 13.3 2697.2
23-W.0.-52 146 28.3 17.1 14.7 2712.0
24-W.8.-52 147 29.9 15.2 14.6 2726.5
25-W.9.-52 148 29.9 15.6 14.8 27413
26-W.8.-52 149 30.0 14.9 14.4 2755.7
27-W.0.-52 150 30.0 14.1 14.0 2769.8
28-W.9.-52 151 30.0 14.5 14.2 2784.0
29-W.9.-52 152 30.0 15.2 14.6 2798.6
30-W.9.-52 153 30.0 15.2 14.6 2813.2

1-5.9.-52 154 28.7 19.8 16.3 2829.5
2-5.0.-52 155 29.9 18.7 16.3 2845.8
3-5.0.-52 156 29.1 16.4 14.7 2860.5
4-5.9.-52 157 29.5 14.5 14.0 2874.5
5-5.0.-52 158 28.3 16.8 14.5 2889.0
6-5.0.-52 159 283 14.1 132 2902.2
7-5.0.-52 160 28.3 14.5 13.4 2915.6
8-5.0.-52 161 28.7 14.5 13.6 2929.2
9-5.0.-52 162 29.9 16.0 15.0 2944.2
10-5.9.-52 163 29.5 16.0 14.8 2958.9
11-5.0.-52 164 28.7 14.9 13.8 2972.7
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MINMANUIDT 1 (FlD) gurigiazaunaoaszazaunizlgn 1 nsngIaN - 16 F1NAY 2552

Date DAP T.max T.min GDD Y GDD
12-5.0.-52 165 30.0 14.5 14.2 2986.9
13-5.0.-52 166 29.9 15.6 14.8 3001.7
14-5.9.-52 167 30.0 15.2 14.6 3016.3
15-5.0.-52 168 30.0 16.0 15.0 3031.3
16-5.0.-52 169 30.0 15.6 14.8 3046.1
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d' 9 =
AT NNIANHINN 2 %®§ﬁ®1ﬂ1ﬁ1ullﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂaﬂﬁﬂ W.f. 2552

Sunshine Solar rad.,
Pou E-pan Wind (hrs) mm/day PET
mm/day km/day mm/day
act. poss. act. poss.
- 3.3 52.7 8.9 11.0 7.1 11.4 2.5
n.w, 3.9 51.3 9.1 11.4 8.0 12.8 34
. 5.0 73.3 7.3 11.9 7.7 14.5 3.3
" 8.7 95.7 7.6 12.4 8.3 15.7 5.0
Wi 5.0 92.0 5.9 12.9 7.7 16.2 4.6
iy 44 91.7 3.5 13.1 6.5 16.2 4.1
n.gr 5.6 82.8 3.1 13.0 6.0 16.2 3.8
a.0. 5.4 78.4 3.7 12.6 6.5 15.8 43
M. 44 71.3 5.4 12.2 7.0 15.0 4.1
% 42 60.5 6.1 11.6 6.8 13.4 3.8
n.g. 3.8 63.9 8.6 11.1 7.0 11.8 3.1
B.A. 33 52.4 8.1 10.9 6.6 10.9 2.5
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30.00 - y =-0.0002x> + 0.0243x* - 0.6212x + 4.0017 y =-7E-05x" + 0.008x” + 0.0309x - 2.889
R>=0.9091 R?=0.8654
25.00 - [
20.00 - ﬁ
g
® ®
= 15.00 - A
=
A
= .
10.00 -
500 - é i i
y =-9E-05x" + 0.0116x> - 0.0821x - 1.7389
0.00 o< , , R0k |
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Turaailgn
TN
400 y=-0.0002x> + 0.0132x> - 0.1699x + 1.0318
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300 - y=-0.0001x" +0.0214x” - 0.536x + 3.7932
- R? = 0.9833
25.0
=-0.0002x + 0.0252x° - 0.6486x + 3.9192 R
200 R2=0.9156
15.0 -
10.0 -
50 y =-9E-05x> + 0.0118x* - 0.167x - 0.2098
R2=0.894
0.0 AT T T T T ]
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
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3.500 - y=-0.0003x> + 0.0185x - 0.2613x + 2.0856
R =0.9205
3.000 y = -0.0002x> + 0.0098x2 - 0.0669x + 0.6052
2.500 R2=(.8847
2.000
1.500
1.000 < |
e y=-0.0002x" + 0.0136x - 0.112x + 0.3323
0.500 %\m~mv~” ”,'* R?=0.9461
0.000 = i , ; i . . . .
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y=-0.0001x" + 0.0169x> - 0.2513x - 1.2261

R*=0.6754

y=-8E-05x +0.0111x* - 0.1355x - 1.0409

R*=0.8423

~®

y=-6E-05x> + 0.007x> + 0.0895x - 3.6149

R?=(.7408
[ Al =2
L 1 T T T T 1
20 40 60 80 100 120
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TN
y=-0.0003x> + 0.0201x* - 0.254x + 1.1716
R>=0.9112
A
y=-0.0003x> + 0.0178x* - 0.231x + 1.3995 = A

R*=0.8776

y=-0.0002x" + 0.0099x” - 0.1139x + 0.7455

e m e et R2=10.9866
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12.00 -~ y =-7E-05x" + 0.0086x" - 0.1483x + 0.2296
R> = 0.8954
10.00 y = -TE-05x + 0.0086x> - 0.155x + 0.5321
8.00
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&
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=2
A
=
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y=-8E-05x" + 0.0123x” - 0.4076x + 3.8014
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2.0~ y = -5E-05x" + 0.0025x> + 0.0088 + 0.2862
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15 - R? = 0.8684
.
Z
)
-2 1.0 N
=2 R e il
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y=-7E-05x" + 0.0041x* - 0.0353x + 0.3809
R? = 0.6554
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20.00 - y=-0.0001x" + 0.0179x* - 0.5129x + 3.8525
R*=0.9145
15.00 - ——
@
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= 10.00 -
=
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=
500 -
y =-7E-05x> + 0.0107x> - 0.2649x + 1.5666
R>=0.932
0.00 - T T T l
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
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120 - y = -3E-06x - 0.0002x> + 0.0214x + 0.2813 y = 4E-05:+ 0,001 D.001 L5 0.2927
L R>=0.7324
100 - R?=0.5281 ]
. 080 -
4
&
- 0.60 -
=
Ao
S 040 -
0.20 . y= 1E-05x" - 0.0014x> + 0.0452x + 0.1455
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14.00 -
y =-5E-05x> + 0.0075x> - 0.1891x + 1.423
12.00 - — - -~ _R2=0.9719
y = -5E-05%> + 0.0065%" - 0.0975x + 0.0395 . =~ Ve
10.00 - . A
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wm 6.00 -
=
4.00 -
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250 y =-9E-05x> + 0.0052x> - 0.0226x + 0.2497
) R2=0.9164
= 6E-06x° - 0.0015%x% + 0.0647x + 0.3669
2.00 - 4 " \ * -
R>=0.8392
& 150
Ul
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=
B | A e
= 1.00
0.50
y =-7E-05x" + 0.0046x" - 0.0538x + 0.4788
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20.00 - y=-0.0001x> + 0.0225x> - 0.6811x + 5.4238
.- — =~ R2=009581
y=-0.0002x> + 0.0252x* - 0.8986x + 8.6949
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R2=0.9452 I iy A
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20.00
y =-0.0004x" + 0.0512x” - 1.6227x + 14.219
R?=0.9609
3 2 A - ’—A
15.00 y =-0.0004x" + 0.0466x" - 1.4564x + 12.653 -
'
R*=0.9673 0 S
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y =-0.0005x> + 0.0552x* - 1.7407x + 15.387
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I. Extraction of rice grain
1.0g of rice
-Added 100 % Methanol 10 ml
-Shaked for 1 hr.
-Filtere
Extract solutions
II. Determination of Total phenolics contents
0.2 ml Crude antioxidant
- Added distilled water 5.00 ml
- Added Follin-Ciocalteu’s reagent 1.00 ml
- After 3 min add 10% sodium carbonate 1.00 ml
- Standed for 1 hr.

- Shaked

v Measured by UV-Vis spectrophotometers at 765 nm
The concentration of total phenolic compounds was determined using the Gallic acid equation

obtained from the standard gallic calibration curve
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RLIANY Total Phosphorus Potassium (mg/kg)
Nitrogen (mg/100g) (mg/kg)
1 NFNYIAN 0.055 264.0 47.5
1 A9¥nY 0.063 281.7 45.9
1 N8 0.056 268.2 71.7
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